
St. Patrick's Day 5K/1 Miler Age Group Results

Place First Last Age Group Time

Overall Male Aaron Cook 18.10.81

Overal Female Mary Jo Russel 24.01.45

Female Age Groups
F 10-14

57 Lilly Culbreth F 10-14 32.06.27

58 Keely Culbreth F 10-14 32.08.07

F 15-19

20 Josie Guzzo F 15-19 25.15.92

69 Alina Conley F 15-19 33.47.14

F 20-29

14 Alayna Kaim F 20-29 24.28.64

18 Casey Majka F 20-29 24.39.98

28 Indre Dukauskas F 20-29 26.21.27

F 30-39

16 Katey Ostendorf F 30-39 24.32.90

19 Deanna Grimes F 30-39 24.43.72

21 Brenda Merschantz F 30-39 25.18.48

F 40-49

24 Nancy Packovski F 40-49 25.55.39

29 Kim Davis F 40-49 26.26.06

39 Rachel Rippe F 40-49 29.38.78

F 50-59

34 A.A. Olekminskaya F 50-59 28.19.95

38 Robin Rock F 50-59 29.17.47

48 Tina Strimbu F 50-59 31.04.55

F 60-69

45 Kathy Hilbrich F 60-69 30.28.71

89 Hollye Blossom F 60-69 41.00.87

Male Age Groups
M 0-9

26 Jack Henry DEHAVEN M 0-9 26.03.38

49 Peyton Saternus M 0-9 31.09.66

77 Vincent Breshock M 0-9 37.02.59

M 10-14

25 Ryan Smith M 10-14 26.00.24

35 Elijah Davis M 10-14 28.27.03

53 Spencer Shoemaker M 10-14 31.55.70

M 15-19

37 Tommy Walsh M 15-19 29.14.14

M 20-29

5 Mason Dewar M 20-29 21.07.42



27 Spencer Summers M 20-29 26.04.63

M 30-39

3 Brian Culbreth M 30-39 19.37.82

6 Ignacio Ramos M 30-39 21.18.87

9 Scott Cannon M 30-39 22.32.80

M 40-49

2 Ralph Nurse M 40-49 19.08.82

7 Thomas Walden M 40-49 21.24.95

17 Joseph Trathen M 40-49 24.37.70

M 50-59

4 Harry Baginski M 50-59 20.00.50

8 Phillip Kaim M 50-59 22.17.66

10 Todd Bailey M 50-59 22.38.84

M 60-69

32 Kim Pilarski M 60-69 27.34.86

65 Dave Simpson M 60-69 37.29.81

80 Jim Cocking M 60-69 37.29.81

M 70+

88 Paul Sills M 70+ 40.52.03

90 David J Ralston M 70+ 45.40.47

93 David Hinshaw M 70+ 52.15.38

St. Patrick's Day 5K/1 Miler Overall Results

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Timing

1 Aaron Cook M 29

2 Ralph Nurse M 43 19.08.82

3 Brian Culbreth M 39 19.37.82

4 Harry Baginski M 59 20.00.50

5 Mason Dewar M 29 21.07.42

6 Ignacio Ramos M 35 21.18.87

7 Thomas Walden M 46 21.24.95

8 Phillip Kaim M 56 22.17.66

9 Scott Cannon M 37 22.32.80

10 Todd Bailey M 52 22.38.84

11 Julien Jalageas M 34 23.16.59

12 Mary Jo Russel F 53 24.01.45

13 John Dwyre M 51 24.26.36

14 Alayna Kaim F 28 24.28.64

15 Michael Bowser M 37 24.30.84

16 Katey Ostendorf F 31 24.32.90

17 Joseph Trathen M 44 24.37.70

18 Casey Majka F 25 24.39.98

19 Deanna Grimes F 38 24.43.72

20 Josie Guzzo F 15 25.15.92

21 Brenda Merschantz F 34 25.18.48



22 JOSH TRYNER M 42 25.29.90

23 Tim McBride M 43 25.54.46

24 Nancy Packovski F 44 25.55.39

25 Ryan Smith M 10 26.00.24

26 Jack Henry DEHAVEN M 9 26.03.38

27 Spencer Summers M 20 26.04.63

28 Indre Dukauskas F 21 26.21.27

29 Kim Davis F 43 26.26.06

30 Renee Martin F 23 26.56.98

31 Richard Tokarz M 39 26.58.75

32 Kim Pilarski M 63 27.34.86

33 Paul Navarro M 40 28.12.35

34 A.A. Olekminskaya F 50 28.19.95

35 Elijah Davis M 12 28.27.03

36 Michele Deegan F 33 28.31.81

37 Tommy Walsh M 15 29.14.14

38 Robin Rock F 51 29.17.47

39 Rachel Rippe F 40 29.38.78

40 Brittany Judge F 23 29.44.45

41 Krista Yock F 43 29.53.93

42 Dana Meyers F 41 30.02.14

43 Briana Elbaor F 29 30.11.34

44 Laura Fennell F 32 30.22.63

45 Kathy Hilbrich F 67 30.28.71

46 Lesley Mancilla F 40 30.32.98

47 Elizabeth Nover F 28 31.00.72

48 Tina Strimbu F 59 31.04.55

49 Peyton Saternus M 9 31.09.66

50 PAT CLARK M 31 31.13.49

52 carmella beller F 39 31.47.35

53 Spencer Shoemaker M 10 31.55.70

54 Mark Langlois M 57 32.00.03

55 Emilie Morphew F 55 32.01.42

56 Brendan McBride M 12 32.03.43

57 Lilly Culbreth F 12 32.06.27

58 Keely Culbreth F 14 32.08.07

59 Stephanie Wilk F 42 32.12.75

62 Haley Webb-Bunde F 28 32.41.02

63 Andrew Breshock M 11 32.52.84

65 Dave Simpson M 68 32.58.06

66 Laura Judge F 51 33.08.84

67 Myles Handley M 33 33.34.18

68 Dennis Balog M 52 33.43.13

69 Alina Conley F 15 33.47.14

71 Sandy MacFarlane F 55 35.18.93

72 Bridget Shoemaker F 40 35.25.77

73 Amy Reinert F 47 35.30.11

74 Garnett Kirk M 42 35.30.73



75 Kristen Pulkowski F 44 36.36.57

76 Josh Kistner M 38 37.00.98

77 Vincent Breshock M 9 37.02.59

78 Anthony Breshock M 6 37.24.92

79 Adam Breshock M 37 37.28.20

80 Jim Cocking M 63 37.29.81

81 Thomas Nedza M 61 38.40.31

82 Bryson Culbreth M 9 38.42.27

83 Denae Culbreth F 38 38.45.53

84 Ronnie Hileman M 60 38.48.17

85 Maria Smith F 52 38.51.14

87 Alma Cappadora F 54 40.28.93

88 Paul Sills M 71 40.52.03

89 Hollye Blossom F 65 41.00.87

90 David J Ralston M 76 45.40.47

91 Laura Halt F 50 49.58.28

92 Tracy Lane F 52 51.04.25

93 David Hinshaw M 76 52.15.38


